Winnesota Municipal Commission 459 Rice Street St. Paul, Minnesota 55103

Mr. Gelvin De Roos Village Clerk Clarks Grove, Minnesota

Dear Mr. De Roos:

The Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt of Ordinance No. 14 and filing fee in accordance with Minn. Stat. 414.03. Subd. 2 as amended and the Rules of Procedure of the Commission to annex unincorporated property.

The Commission finds that all the requirements of the Commission Act have been met and accepted the ordinance for filing on 450 6 330 DEC 3 1966

If there is any future reference to this ordinance, please refer to Docket No. A-861. (If a copy of your ordinance has not been filed with the Secretary of State, please remit a copy to that office)

Cordially,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

Trying R. Keldsen Secretary

WIRK/pdl ...

#18056

VILLAGE OF CLARKS GROVE CLARKS GROVE, MINNESOTA

## ORDINANCE #14

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE VILLAGE OF CLARKS GROVE TO INCLUDE CERTAIN (PLATTED) (UNPLATTED) LAND.

Whereas, a petition has been filed with the governing body of the Village of Clarks Grove, Minnesota, signed by all of the owners of the following described real estate to have such land included within the Village of Clarks Grove, Minnesota.

Commencing at the Southeast corner of the Northwest quarter of the Southeast Quarter, (NWA SEA) of Section Thirty-four, Township One hundred four North; thence 100 feet West; thence 350 feet North; thence 100 feet East; thence 350 feet South to the place of beginning.

The Village of Clarks Grove does ordain:

Section 1. That the annexation will be to the best interests of Clarks Grove and to the territory affected; that the territory described herein abuts upon the Village and is so conditioned as properly to be subjected to Village government.

Section 2. That the property hereinbefore described be and the same is hereby annexed to, and included in the Village of Clarks Grove as effectually as if it had originally been a part thereof.

Section 3. That this ordinance shall be final and shall take effect and be in force from and after filing certified copies thereof with the Minnesota Municipal Commission, the County Auditor and the Secretary of State and from and after its passage and publication.

President of the Council

Dated: 11/8/65

4

Off. copy

#18056

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED MAR 16 1966

Secretary of State

XERO!

VERO

XERO

OHEN OHEN

## VILLAGE OF CLARKS GROVE

CLARKS GROVE, MINNESOTA

State of Minnesota County of Freeborn Village of Clarks Grove

Po-

At the regular council meeting held July 12, 1965 a petition for annexation was given to the Village Council, duly signed by A. R. Jenson and Lula Jenson, who being the sole owners and veters of the property described below, desire to have this tract of land included in the Village limits of the Village of Clarks Grove.

A resolution was introduced by Harry Olsen as follows:

Resolved that the property described below be petitioned and included within the Village limits of the Village of Clarks Greve.

Commencing at the Southeast corner of the Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter,  $(NW_4^1 SE_4^1)$  of Section Thirty-four, Township One hundred four North; thence 400 feet West; thence 350 feet north; thence 400 feet East; thence 350 feet South to the place of beginning.

Sorenson moved to accept the resolution. The motion was seconded and on roll call all the members of the council present voted Aye and the resolution was adopted and a copy of the Order filed with the County Auditor.

President of the Council

Dated: September 7, 1965

#18056